## **APPENDIX A: FY26 Student and Community Fee Schedule**

	Institutional Fees
	FY26
Registration-Credit	\$30 per semester
Registration-Credit-Free	\$8 per course
General College Fee	\$14 Per Credit Hour
Digital Textbook Access Fee	https://www.hagerstowncc.edu/docs/inclusive-access-ia-fees-term
Payment Plan Processing Fee (In-House)	\$30 per program
Transcript Fee	\$6.00 per official transcript
Special Student Services Fee	Varies depending upon required services
ADCCE : AD 1	Miscellaneous Fees
ARCC Equipment Replacement (charged to area high schools for use of the ARCC for athletic team practices – primarily track)	\$240 Per School
Athletic Gate Fee	\$5 Adults
	\$2 Students, Veterans & Senior Citizens
Campus Store Mark-up	25% gross profit on non-textbook purchases
Credit-By-Evaluation	\$25 Per Credit
(Exam, Portfolio or Combination)  Dental Education Clinic Services and Fees	Adult Drophylovia (classics) \$25
Dental Education Clinic Services and Fees	Adult Prophylaxis (cleaning) \$25 Child Prophylaxis (cleaning) \$18
	Periodontal Scaling and Root Planing \$25 quadrant or \$100/mouth \$10 localized (1-3 teeth)
	HCC Student, Former HCC DHY Program Student, & Staff Prophylaxis \$20
	Scaling in the Presence of Gingivitis \$40
	Sealants \$5 per tooth
	Full mouth x-rays (FMX) \$20
	Bitewing x-rays (2 or 6) \$10
	Panoramic x-ray (Pan) \$20
	Pan/BW Combo \$20
	Athletic Mouth Guard \$35
	Custom Trays \$35
	Custom Whitening Tray w/Tooth Whitening Kit Combo
	Silver Diamine Fluoride Application \$5 per site of application
Digital Printing & Design Services Fees	Student Self Service Copies $7\phi$ per copy
	Personal Xerox Work
	Color Copies (staff assisted service)
	8 ½" x 11" 40¢
	11" x 17" 80¢
	B&W Copies (self-service walk-up copier)
	8 ½" x 11" 15¢
	11" x 17" 30¢
	Desktop Publishing, Graphic Design, and Finishing Services (Labor Charges)*
	College Extension Groups: \$5.25/15 min increment
	Personal Work: \$8.00/ 15 min increment
	* Copies, color copies and finishing materials cost extra, based on type of service(s)
D Wile	provided
Dumping Violation	\$100 per occurrence
Duplicate Diploma/Certificate Fee  ID Card Replacement Fee	\$15 per certificate \$0 per card
Library	Reserved Material: \$1.00 per period; Max - \$35
- · · <del>y</del>	Lost/Damaged Item Fee:
	Books, Videos, Recordings \$65.00
	In-library laptop Replacement \$1,200
	DVD Player Replacement \$1,200
	Out-of-Library Laptop Replacement \$1,850.00
	Headset Replacement \$40.00
	Mouse, Case, or Cord Replacement \$20.00
	Mobile hotspot Replacement \$200.00
	Technology repair costs \$100.00 and up
	Off-Campus/Non-HCC Borrowers:
	Out-of-State Residents \$10.50 Annually
	Out-of-State Alumni
	Out-of-State Alumni (one year following graduation) \$5.25 Annually
	Fax Service (sending/receiving): \$.10 per page
Littering Violation	\$50 per occurrence
Lock Replacement Fee (STMC lockers)	\$10 per occurrence
	•

Motor Volation   Sale with a 10th (Sale Administration Plag)   Sale present recommendation   Sale with a 10th (Sale discount if paid within 10 days   Sale with a 10th (Sale discount if paid within 10 days   Sale with a 10th (Sale discount if paid within 10 days   Sale with a 10th (Sale discount if paid within 10 days   Sale with		FY26
S80 with a 50% riscount if paul within 10 days   Patching Volation - Pennit volations; in staff visitor spaces, on gass; visition of posted signs; taking two spaces; improper posting sizes; considerable; in pediatrial content of patch of posted sizes; stating two spaces; improper posting sizes; considerable; in pediatrial content of patch of	Motor Vehicle Administration Flag	
Parking Wolation — Permit voluntemes in staff vision papers; improve, parking area, considerating one papers; improve parking area, considerating		*
speece, on graces, violation of posted signer, sking two speece; improper parking areas considerable apere, leading speece; improper parking within 10 days within 10 days conce, other parking Violation. Fire late or side-ordic in production within 10 days withi		\$80 with a 50% discount if paid within 10 days
spaces: improper parking seace, ossable lined space, loading control, control of the probability of the prob		\$50 with a 50% discount if paid
Solowith a 59% discount if paid valvey; blocking road-systems within 10 days ware of union for any resident of the 532 per Centremec Store of Circum Tutton - Non-Credit Courses (COMAR allows the wave of union for any resident of the 532 per Centremec Store of the 10 days wave of union for any resident of the 532 per occurrence Store of the 10 days wave of union for any resident of the 532 per occurrence with 10 days wave of union for any resident of the 532 per occurrence Store of the 10 days wave of union for any resident of the 532 per occurrence Store of the 10 days wave of union for any resident of the 532 per occurrence Store of the 10 days wave of union for any resident of the 532 per occurrence Store of the 10 days wave of union for any resident of the 532 per occurrence Store of the 10 days wave of union for any resident of the 532 per occurrence Store of the 10 days wave of union for any resident of the 10 days wave of union for any resident of the 10 days wave of union for any resident of the 10 days wave of union for any resident of the 10 days wave of union for any resident of the 10 days wave of union for any resident of the 10 days wave of union for any resident of the 10 days wave of union for any resident of the 10 days wave of union for any resident of the 10 days wave of union for any resident of the 10 days wave of union for any resident of the 10 days wave of union for any resident of the 10 days wave of union for any resident of the 10 days wave of union for any resident of the 10 days wave of union for any resident of the 10 days wave of union for any resident of the 10 days wave of union for any resident of the 10 days wave of union for any resident		=
solventile other publishing exits Blocking manbusylother educities other within 10 days  Facking Violation - Handscapped Violation; abandoned within 10 days  Returned Check Fee  STS per occurrence  STS per		·
within 10 days  **Callede other  **Callede other  **Station Citizen Tuttion - Credit Courses  **Counter Citizen Tuttion - Non-Credit Courses  **Station Citizen Tuttion - Non-	Parking Violation – Fire lane; on sidewalk; in pedestrian	\$80 with a 50% discount if paid
Section Citizen Tutton - Protections of the State of the		
auto Mentaned Check-Fee Senior Citizen Tuiton — Credit Courses Senior Citizen Tuiton — Credit Courses Senior Citizen Tuiton — Credit Courses Senior Citizen Tuiton — Non-Credit Courses Senior		-
Returned Check Fee  S35 per occurrence  SCOMAR Allows the waiver of union for any resident of the State who is of year old or older)  Senior Citizen Tuition — Oredit Courses  Senior Citizen Tuition — Non-Credit Courses  Senior Citizen Tuition — Non-Credit Courses  Senior Citizen Tuition — Non-Credit Courses  Sanoking Violation  Size per FTE Fundable Course (fies may be higher for high-cust courses) The Tuition Course Fee will be discounsed 60% on PTE-bearing course only  Stop Payment Fee  Suddent Pingerprinting Fees  S45  Test Fees  Proctoring Fees — \$32/exam; \$80%emester Work Keys — \$20/Exam  Internal  Accuplacer Placement Re-Test — \$15  Center for Business and Entrepreneurial Studies Fletcher Incubator + Labs  Valley Entery — Culinary Incubator  Senior Application Processing Fee  Fletcher Incubator + Labs  Valley Entery — Culinary Incubator  So Rest*  **Headustor Processing Fee  **So Per Sensor  **Headustor Processing Fee  **So Per Sensor  **Headustor Processing Fee  **So Per Sensor  **Headustor Processing Fee  **Headustor Processin		
Senior Citizen Tution — Credit Courses  COMAR allows he waiver of union for any esident of the State who is of system old or oldes?  Senior Citizen Tution — Non-Credit Courses  Senior Citizen Tution — Non-Credit Courses  Sinoka Violation  Violation  Violation  Sinoka Violation  Violation  Sinoka Violation  Violation  Sinoka Violation  Sinoka Violation  Violation  Sinoka		
Section Citizen Tuition   Non-Credit Courses		\$33 per occurrence
Same who is dig years old or older)  Senior Citizer Tuition — Non Credit Courses  Sinching Violation  Internal  Accuplacer Placement Re-Test — \$15  Center for Business and Entrepreneurial Studies  Fletcher Incubator + Labs  Valley Entery — Cultimary Incubator  Fletcher Incubator + Labs  Valley Entery — Cultimary Incubator  Fletcher Incubator + Labs  Valley Entery — Cultimary Incubator  Fletcher Incubator + Labs  Valley Entery — Cultimary Incubator  Fletcher Incubator + Labs  Valley Entery — Cultimary Incubator  Fletcher Incubator + Labs  Valley Entery — Cultimary Incubator  Fletcher Incubator + Labs  Valley Entery — Cultimary Incubator  Sinching Violation  Cardatate Members Office Space — \$144ff per month  Cardatate Members Office Space — \$194ff per month  Cardata		\$25 Per Semester
Sensor Liber   1,000	· ·	·
Sensor Liber   1,000		\$25 per ETE Eurodoble Course (fees may be higher for high cost course)
Smoking Violation	Senior Citizen Tuition – Non-Credit Courses	
Stop Payment Fee   S37 per occurrence		The Tutton/Course Fee will be discounted 60% of FFE bearing courses only
Sudemt   Fingerprinting Fees   S45     Stermal   Stermal   Proctoring Fees   \$32 exam; \$80 / semester   WorkKeys   \$2.0 / Exam     Internal   Accuplacer Placement Re-Test   \$515     Center for Business and Entrepreneurial Studies   Fletcher Incubator + Labs   Valley Extery   Culinary Incubator     New Client Application Processing Fee   S0     Rent*   Graduate Members Office Space   \$14/17 per month     Graduate Members Office Space   \$14/17 per mont	Smoking Violation	\$25 per occurrence
External	Stop Payment Fee	\$37 per occurrence
Proctoring Fees	Student Fingerprinting Fees	\$45
Internal	Test Fees	<u>External</u>
Internal		Proctoring Fees \$32/exam; \$80/semester
Internal		WorkKeys \$20/Exam
Center for Business and Entrepreneurial Studies		7
Center for Business and Entrepreneurial Studies   Fletcher Incubator + Labs   Valley Eatery - Culinary Incubator		
Fletcher Incubator + Labs	Control from	
Self-techer and Culinary Incubator   So		•
Fetcher and Culinary Incubator   S0		
New Cleim Application Processing Fee   Rent*	Valle	y Eatery – Culinary Incubator
New Cleim Application Processing Fee   Rent*	Fletcher and Culinary Incubator	+0
Rent*	• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$0
Canadate Members Office Space = \$19/162 per month		
Graduate Members Office Space = \$19/ft2 per month   Wet Labs		Office Space \$14/ft <sup>2</sup> per month
Lab A, B & C - TIC-109-111 - \$600/month     Lab D - TIC-112 - \$600/month     Lab D - TIC-114 & 115 - \$450/month     Lab G - TIC-116 - \$450/month     Lab G - TIC-116 - \$450/month     Lab H, I, J & K - TIC-117-120 - \$300/month     Lab H, I, J & K - TIC-117-120 - \$300/month     Rent	months and 15% after 36 months	
Lab A, B & C - TIC-109-111 - \$600/month   Lab D - TIC-112 - \$600/month   Lab D - TIC-112 - \$600/month   Lab E & F - TIC-114 & \$115 - \$450/month   Lab G - TIC-116 - \$450/month   Lab G - TIC-116 - \$450/month   Lab G - TIC-116 - \$450/month   Lab G - TIC-117-120 - \$300/month   Lab H, I, J & K - TIC-117-120   Lab H, I, J & Lab H, I,		• • •
Lab D = TIC-112 = \$600/month		
Lab E & F - TIC-114 & 115 - \$450/month     Lab G - TIC-116 - \$450/month     Lab G - TIC-116 - \$450/month     Lab S H, I, J & K - TIC-117-120 - \$300/month     Rent		
Lab G - TIC-116 - \$450/month		·
Rent  Kitchen Use  Monthly Rate \$325/month after 20 hours, \$10 per hour Professional Mailbox \$15/month \$250 Deposit  Private Closet  Additional Shelf Use Spark! Hub Shared Office space  Prodeast Studio  Non-space use / non-Licensee Dedicated USPS mailbox Internet  Key Replacement Parking Monthly Charge  I to 20 sheets 15¢ each 21 to 300 sheets 10¢ each 301 to 400 sheets 10¢ each 301 printing  Self-Service Photocopier  Monthly Charge  Service provided by HCC Digital Printing & Design Services Information on available services can be found at http://www.hagerstowncc.edu/design-services Information on available services can be found at http://www.hagerstowncc.edu/design-services Information on available services can be found at http://www.hagerstowncc.edu/design-services Information on available services can be found at http://www.hagerstowncc.edu/design-services Information on available services can be found at http://www.hagerstowncc.edu/design-services Information on available services can be found at http://www.hagerstowncc.edu/design-services Information on available services can be found at http://www.hagerstowncc.edu/design-services Information on available services can be found at http://www.hagerstowncc.edu/design-services Information on available services can be found at http://www.hagerstowncc.edu/design-services Information on available services can be found at http://www.hagerstowncc.edu/design-services Information on available services can be found at http://www.hagerstowncc.edu/design-services Information on available services can be found at http://www.hagerstowncc.edu/design-services Information on available services can be found at http://www.hagerstowncc.edu/design-services Information on available services can be found at http://www.hagerstowncc.edu/design-services Information on available services can be found at http://www.hagerstowncc.edu/design-services Information on available services can be found at http://www.hagerstowncc.edu/design-services Information on available se		·
Rent  Kitchen Use  Monthly Rate \$325/month after 20 hours, \$10 per hour Professional Mailbox \$15/month \$250 Deposit  Private Closet  Additional Shelf Use Spark! Hub Shared Office space  Stomonth per shelf Spark! Hub Shared Office space  \$100/month  Podcast Studio Non-space use / non-Licensee \$40/month  Dedicated USPS mailbox Included in rent fee Key Replacement S50 Per Key Parking Included in rent fee  Key Replacement Self-Service Photocopier  Monthly Charge  I to 20 sheets 15¢ each 21 to 300 sheets 10¢ each 301 to 400 sheets 8¢ each 401+ sheets 7¢ each Color Copies 40¢ each 3D Printing Self-Service provided by HCC Digital Printing & Design Services Information on available services can be found at http://www.hagerstowncc.edu/design-services Administrative Support Elephone Entrepreneurial Development Services (non-resident)  Consulting: \$55 per hour for non-residents		Lab G – TIC-116 \$450/month
Monthly Rate \$325/month after 20 hours, \$10 per hour Professional Mailbox \$15/month \$250 Deposit  Private Closet \$150/month  Additional Shelf Use Spark! Hub Shared Office space \$100/month  Podcast Studio Non-space use / non-Licensee Bedicated USPS mailbox Internet Included in rent fee Key Replacement Parking Included in rent fee Self-Service Photocopier  Monthly Charge  1 to 20 sheets 15¢ each 21 to 300 sheets 15¢ each 401+sheets 7¢ each 401+sheets 7¢ each Color Copies 40¢ each 3D Printing Service provided by HCC Digital Printing & Design Services Information on available services can be found at http://www.hagerstownec.edu/design-services Administrative Support Telephone Included in rent fee Service provided by HCC Digital Printing & Design Services Information on available services can be found at http://www.hagerstownec.edu/design-services  Administrative Support Telephone Includence  Consulting Sport pour for non-residents		Labs H, I, J & K – TIC-117-120 \$300/month
Monthly Rate - \$325/month after 20 hours, \$10 per hour Professional Mailbox - \$15/month - \$250 Deposit  Private Closet S150/month Additional Shelf Use Spark! Hub Shared Office space S100/month  Podcast Studio Non-space use / non-Licensee S40/month Dedicated USPS mailbox Internet Included in rent fee Key Replacement S50 Per Key Parking Included in rent fee Self-Service Photocopier  Monthly Charge  1 to 20 sheets - 15¢ each 21 to 300 sheets - 16¢ each 301 to 400 sheets - 8¢ each 401+ sheets - 7¢ each Color Copies - 40¢ each 30 Printing Service provided by HCC Digital Printing & Design Services Information on available services can be found at http://www.hagerstownec.edu/design-services Administrative Support Elelphone Entrepreneurial Development Services (non-resident)  Consulting: \$55 per hour for non-residents	Rent	
Monthly Rate - \$325/month after 20 hours, \$10 per hour Professional Mailbox - \$15/month - \$250 Deposit  Private Closet S150/month Additional Shelf Use Spark! Hub Shared Office space S100/month  Podcast Studio Non-space use / non-Licensee S40/month Dedicated USPS mailbox Internet Included in rent fee Key Replacement S50 Per Key Parking Included in rent fee Self-Service Photocopier  Monthly Charge  1 to 20 sheets - 15¢ each 21 to 300 sheets - 16¢ each 301 to 400 sheets - 8¢ each 401+ sheets - 7¢ each Color Copies - 40¢ each 30 Printing Service provided by HCC Digital Printing & Design Services Information on available services can be found at http://www.hagerstownec.edu/design-services Administrative Support Elelphone Entrepreneurial Development Services (non-resident)  Consulting: \$55 per hour for non-residents		
Private Closet 5150/month Additional Shelf Use \$150/month Spark! Hub Shared Office space \$100/month  Podcast Studio \$35/hour  Producted USPS mailbox \$400/month  Internet \$100/month  Internet \$100/month  Included in rent fee \$400/month  Sey Replacement \$50 Per Key  Parking \$100/month  Included in rent fee \$100/month  Included in		Kitchen Use
Private Closet 5150/month Additional Shelf Use \$150/month Spark! Hub Shared Office space \$100/month  Podcast Studio \$35/hour  Producted USPS mailbox \$400/month  Internet \$100/month  Internet \$100/month  Included in rent fee \$400/month  Sey Replacement \$50 Per Key  Parking \$100/month  Included in rent fee \$100/month  Included in		
Professional Mailbox \$15/month \$250 Deposit  Private Closet Additional Shelf Use Spark! Hub Shared Office space  Podcast Studio Non-space use / non-Licensee Self-Service Photocopier  Self-Service Photocopier  Monthly Charge    1 to 20 sheets 15¢ each		Monthly Rate \$325/month after 20 hours,
Private Closet \$150/month  Additional Shelf Use \$55/month per shelf  Spark! Hub Shared Office space \$100/month  Podcast Studio \$35/hour  Non-space use / non-Licensee \$40/month  Dedicated USPS mailbox Internet Included in rent fee  Key Replacement \$50 Per Key  Parking Included in rent fee  Self-Service Photocopier \$\frac{Monthly Charge}{1 to 20 sheets \to 10\psi each} \\ 301 to 400 sheets \to 10\psi each} \\ 301 to 400 sheets \to 10\psi each} \\ 301 Printing \$\frac{1}{3} \text{Drinting} \text{Service provided by HCC Digital Printing & Design Services Information on available services can be found at http://www.hagerstowncc.edu/design-services} \\ Administrative Support \$\frac{1}{3} \text{Consulting: \$55 per hour for non-resident} \\ \tex		\$10 per hour
Private Closet  Additional Shelf Use Spark! Hub Shared Office space S100/month  Podcast Studio S35/hour  Non-space use / non-Licensee S40/month Dedicated USPS mailbox Internet Included in rent fee Key Replacement Parking Self-Service Photocopier  Monthly Charge  1 to 20 sheets 15¢ each 21 to 300 sheets 10¢ each 301 to 400 sheets 8¢ each 401+ sheets 7¢ each Color Copies 40¢ each 3D Printing Drop-off & Bulk-rate Copying Service provided by HCC Digital Printing & Design Services Information on available services can be found at http://www.hagerstowncc.edu/design-services  Administrative Support Telephone In/a Entrepreneurial Development Services (non-resident)  S35/hour S40/month S40/month Included in rent fee  Monthly Charge  I to 20 sheets 15¢ each 21 to 300 sheets 10¢ each 301 to 400 sheets 8¢ each 401+ sheets 7¢ each Color Copies 40¢ each 3D Printing Service provided by HCC Digital Printing & Design Services Information on available services can be found at http://www.hagerstowncc.edu/design-services  Administrative Support Telephone Total Consulting: \$55 per hour Telephone Tele		
Additional Shelf Use \$5/month per shelf  Spark! Hub Shared Office space \$100/month  Podcast Studio \$35/hour  Non-space use / non-Licensee \$40/month  Dedicated USPS mailbox \$40/month  Internet Included in rent fee  Key Replacement \$50 Per Key  Parking Included in rent fee  Self-Service Photocopier     1 to 20 sheets - 15¢ each		*
Spark! Hub Shared Office space  Podcast Studio  Non-space use / non-Licensee  Self-Service Photocopier  Self-Service Photocopier  Self-Service Photocopier  Onothly Charge  I to 20 sheets 15¢ each 21 to 300 sheets 16¢ each 301 to 400 sheets 7¢ each Color Copies 40¢ each 3D Printing  Service provided by HCC Digital Printing & Design Services Information on available services can be found at http://www.hagerstowncc.edu/design-services  Administrative Support  Telephone  Entrepreneurial Development Services (non-resident)  Sadomorphic  \$100/month \$35/hour  \$40/month  Included in rent fee  Monthly Charge  1 to 20 sheets 15¢ each 21 to 300 sheets 10¢ each 301 to 400 sheets 8¢ each 401+ sheets 7¢ each Color Copies 40¢ each 3D Printing Service provided by HCC Digital Printing & Design Services Information on available services can be found at http://www.hagerstowncc.edu/design-services  Administrative Support  Telephone  Consulting: \$55 per hour for non-residents  Consulting: \$55 per hour for non-residents		\$150/month
Podcast Studio \$35/hour  Non-space use / non-Licensee \$40/month  Dedicated USPS mailbox \$40/month  Internet Included in rent fee  Key Replacement \$50 Per Key  Parking Included in rent fee  Self-Service Photocopier  Monthly Charge  1 to 20 sheets 15¢ each 21 to 300 sheets 10¢ each 301 to 400 sheets 8¢ each 401+ sheets 7¢ each Color Copies 40¢ each 3D Printing \$0  Drop-off & Bulk-rate Copying  Service provided by HCC Digital Printing & Design Services Information on available services can be found at http://www.hagerstowncc.edu/design-services  Administrative Support \$25 per hour  Telephone n/a  Entrepreneurial Development Services (non-resident)	Additional Shelf Use	\$5/month per shelf
Non-space use / non-Licensee \$40/month  Dedicated USPS mailbox \$40/month  Internet Included in rent fee  Key Replacement \$50 Per Key  Parking Included in rent fee  Self-Service Photocopier Monthly Charge  1 to 20 sheets 15¢ each 21 to 300 sheets 10¢ each 301 to 400 sheets 8¢ each 401+ sheets 7¢ each Color Copies 40¢ each 3D Printing \$0  Drop-off & Bulk-rate Copying Services Information on available services can be found at http://www.hagerstowncc.edu/design-services  Administrative Support \$25 per hour  Telephone n/a  Entrepreneurial Development Services (non-resident)	Spark! Hub Shared Office space	\$100/month
Non-space use / non-Licensee \$40/month  Dedicated USPS mailbox \$40/month  Internet Included in rent fee  Key Replacement \$50 Per Key  Parking Included in rent fee  Self-Service Photocopier Monthly Charge  1 to 20 sheets 15¢ each 21 to 300 sheets 10¢ each 301 to 400 sheets 8¢ each 401+ sheets 7¢ each Color Copies 40¢ each 3D Printing \$0  Drop-off & Bulk-rate Copying Services Information on available services can be found at http://www.hagerstowncc.edu/design-services  Administrative Support \$25 per hour  Telephone n/a  Entrepreneurial Development Services (non-resident)		
Non-space use / non-Licensee \$40/month  Dedicated USPS mailbox \$40/month  Internet Included in rent fee  Key Replacement \$50 Per Key  Parking Included in rent fee  Self-Service Photocopier Monthly Charge  1 to 20 sheets 15¢ each 21 to 300 sheets 10¢ each 301 to 400 sheets 8¢ each 401+ sheets 7¢ each Color Copies 40¢ each 3D Printing \$0  Drop-off & Bulk-rate Copying Services Information on available services can be found at http://www.hagerstowncc.edu/design-services  Administrative Support \$25 per hour  Telephone n/a  Entrepreneurial Development Services (non-resident)		
Dedicated USPS mailbox  Internet  Included in rent fee  Key Replacement  Parking  Self-Service Photocopier  Monthly Charge  1 to 20 sheets 15¢ each 21 to 300 sheets 10¢ each 301 to 400 sheets 7¢ each Color Copies 40¢ each 3D Printing  Drop-off & Bulk-rate Copying  Service provided by HCC Digital Printing & Design Services Information on available services can be found at http://www.hagerstowncc.edu/design-services  Administrative Support  Telephone  Entrepreneurial Development Services (non-resident)	Podcast Studio	· ·
Internet  Key Replacement  S50 Per Key  Parking  Included in rent fee  Self-Service Photocopier  Monthly Charge  1 to 20 sheets 15¢ each 21 to 300 sheets 10¢ each 301 to 400 sheets 8¢ each 401+ sheets 7¢ each Color Copies 40¢ each 3D Printing  So  Drop-off & Bulk-rate Copying  Service provided by HCC Digital Printing & Design Services Information on available services can be found at http://www.hagerstowncc.edu/design-services  Administrative Support  Telephone  Entrepreneurial Development Services (non-resident)  Consulting: \$55 per hour for non-residents		·
Key Replacement \$55 Per Key  Parking Included in rent fee  Self-Service Photocopier \$\frac{\text{Monthly Charge}}{1\to 20\text{ sheets} 15\psi \text{ each}}{21\to 300\text{ sheets} 10\psi \text{ each}}{21\to 300\text{ sheets} 10\psi \text{ each}}{301\to 400\text{ sheets} 8\psi \text{ each}}{401+\text{ sheets} 7\psi \text{ each}}{2000\text{ cOlor Copies} 40\psi	Dedicated USPS mailbox	\$40/month
Parking  Included in rent fee  Self-Service Photocopier  Monthly Charge  1 to 20 sheets 15¢ each 21 to 300 sheets 10¢ each 301 to 400 sheets 8¢ each 401+ sheets 7¢ each Color Copies 40¢ each 3D Printing  So  Drop-off & Bulk-rate Copying  Service provided by HCC Digital Printing & Design Services Information on available services can be found at http://www.hagerstowncc.edu/design-services  Administrative Support  Telephone  Entrepreneurial Development Services (non-resident)  Consulting: \$55 per hour for non-residents	Internet	
Self-Service Photocopier    Monthly Charge	Key Replacement	\$50 Per Key
1 to 20 sheets 15¢ each 21 to 300 sheets 10¢ each 301 to 400 sheets 8¢ each 401+ sheets 7¢ each Color Copies 40¢ each 3D Printing So  Drop-off & Bulk-rate Copying Service provided by HCC Digital Printing & Design Services Information on available services can be found at http://www.hagerstowncc.edu/design-services  Administrative Support Telephone Entrepreneurial Development Services (non-resident  Consulting: \$55 per hour for non-residents	Parking	Included in rent fee
21 to 300 sheets 10¢ each 301 to 400 sheets 8¢ each 401+ sheets 7¢ each Color Copies 40¢ each 3D Printing So  Drop-off & Bulk-rate Copying Service provided by HCC Digital Printing & Design Services Information on available services can be found at http://www.hagerstowncc.edu/design-services  Administrative Support Telephone In/a  Entrepreneurial Development Services (non-resident  Consulting: \$55 per hour for non-residents	Self-Service Photocopier	Monthly Charge
301 to 400 sheets 8¢ each 401+ sheets 7¢ each Color Copies 40¢ each 3D Printing So Drop-off & Bulk-rate Copying Service provided by HCC Digital Printing & Design Services Information on available services can be found at http://www.hagerstowncc.edu/design-services  Administrative Support Sephone Telephone In/a Entrepreneurial Development Services (non-resident)  Consulting: \$55 per hour for non-residents		1 to 20 sheets 15¢ each
401+ sheets 7¢ each Color Copies 40¢ each 3D Printing \$0  Drop-off & Bulk-rate Copying Service provided by HCC Digital Printing & Design Services Information on available services can be found at http://www.hagerstowncc.edu/design-services  Administrative Support \$25 per hour Telephone n/a  Entrepreneurial Development Services (non-resident Consulting: \$55 per hour for non-residents		21 to 300 sheets 10¢ each
401+ sheets 7¢ each Color Copies 40¢ each 3D Printing \$0  Drop-off & Bulk-rate Copying Service provided by HCC Digital Printing & Design Services Information on available services can be found at http://www.hagerstowncc.edu/design-services  Administrative Support \$25 per hour Telephone n/a  Entrepreneurial Development Services (non-resident Consulting: \$55 per hour for non-residents		301 to 400 sheets 8¢ each
Color Copies 40¢ each 3D Printing \$0  Drop-off & Bulk-rate Copying Service provided by HCC Digital Printing & Design Services Information on available services can be found at http://www.hagerstowncc.edu/design-services  Administrative Support \$25 per hour Telephone n/a  Entrepreneurial Development Services (non-resident Consulting: \$55 per hour for non-residents		· ·
3D Printing  Drop-off & Bulk-rate Copying  Service provided by HCC Digital Printing & Design Services Information on available services can be found at http://www.hagerstowncc.edu/design-services  Administrative Support  Telephone  Entrepreneurial Development Services (non-resident  Consulting: \$55 per hour for non-residents		· ·
Drop-off & Bulk-rate Copying  Service provided by HCC Digital Printing & Design Services Information on available services can be found at http://www.hagerstowncc.edu/design-services  Administrative Support  Telephone  Telephone  Entrepreneurial Development Services (non-resident  Consulting: \$55 per hour for non-residents	3D Printing	•
Administrative Support  Telephone  Entrepreneurial Development Services (non-resident)  Service provided by HCC Digital Printing & Design Services  Information on available services can be found at http://www.hagerstowncc.edu/design-services  \$25 per hour  Telephone  Consulting: \$55 per hour for non-residents	0	·
Administrative Support \$25 per hour Telephone n/a Entrepreneurial Development Services (non-resident  Consulting: \$55 per hour for non-residents	1	
Telephone n/a Entrepreneurial Development Services (non-resident Consulting: \$55 per hour for non-residents		information on available services can be found at http://www.hagerstowncc.edu/design-services
Entrepreneurial Development Services (non-resident  Consulting: \$55 per hour for non-residents	Administrative Support	\$25 per hour
	Telephone	n/a
business client)		Consulting: \$55 per hour for non-residents
	business client)	Companing, 400 per nour for non-residents

Facilities Rental Fees – General (minimum of 4 hours; additional fees may apply)		
	FY26 Non-Profit/ Government Agencies	FY26 Profit/ Outside Agencies
Category A	\$30/hr	\$40/hr
ARCC-213 Conference Room	\$20 Service Fee \$30 Cleaning Fee	\$20 Service Fee \$30 Cleaning Fee
Category B	\$35/hr	\$50/hr
ARCC-220 Seminar Room Classrooms	\$22 Service Fee \$30 Cleaning Fee	\$22 Service Fee \$30 Cleaning Fee
Computer Labs		400.4
Category C  ARCC-101 (Lobby)  STC-182  CPB-210, 211, 212, 213 or 214  KEP-103 or -105 (Art Studio)  Ensemble Room	\$55/hr \$110 Service Fee \$40 Cleaning Fee	\$80/hr \$110 Service Fee \$40 Cleaning Fee
Category D Black Box Theater* BSH-114 *additional \$120 fee for removal and replacement of the dance floor may	\$90/hr \$30/hr – Technician Fee \$40 Cleaning Fee	\$125/hr \$30/hr – Technician Fee \$40 Cleaning Fee
apply  Category E  CPB 210 & 212  CPB 212 & 214  CPB 211 & 213  Student Center Main Dining Area	\$100/hr \$170 Service Fee \$40 Cleaning Fee	\$140/hr \$170 Service Fee \$40 Cleaning Fee
Campus Gallery  Category F  CPB 210, 212 & 214 (all three rooms)	\$135/hr \$220 Service Fee \$40 Cleaning Fee	\$195/hr \$220 Service Fee \$40 Cleaning Fee
Category G	\$250/hr	\$350/hr
Kepler Theater Kepler Theater Live Stream Service and Program Recording Kepler Theater Live Stream Additional Camera Recordings Amphitheater	\$30/hr – Technician Fee \$50 \$25 per additional camera \$65 Cleaning Fee	\$30/hr – Technician Fee \$50 \$25 per additional camera \$65 Cleaning Fee
Category H	\$250/hr	\$350/hr
ARCC Arena Parking Lots K and L	\$100 Cleaning Fee	\$100 Cleaning Fee
Category I - (CBES)		
CBES 114, 115	\$50/hr \$80 service Fee (includes cleaning)	\$75/hr \$80 service Fee (includes cleaning)
CBES 103 Valley Eatery Dining Area	\$50/hour \$110 Service Fee (includes cleaning fee)	\$75/hour \$110 Service Fee (includes cleaning fee)
Non-Member Rate Podcast Studio (when available)	\$40/hour	\$50/hour
Non-Member Rate Culinary Kitchen (when available)	\$20/hour \$110 Service Fee (includes cleaning fee)	\$30/hour \$110 Service Fee (includes cleaning fee)
	l Rental Fees	D
Laptop (1) Laptop Cart (15) Food Truck Special Room Set-up	\$200 P	er Day  er Day  er Day  nding on scope
Security Fee		)/hr

Course-Specific Fees			
Course Name	Course Title	FY 26	
	ADVANCED MANUFACTURING	•	
ADM-102	Introduction to PLCs	\$50.00	
ADM-140	Introduction to Robotics	\$65.00	
ADM-158	Circuits, Schematics, and Test Equipment	\$55.00	
ADM-203	PLC Applications	\$65.00	
ADM-240	Capstone Project for ADM Students	\$150.00	
ADM-258	Advanced Motors, Machines, and Devices	\$55.00	
	ALTERNATIVE ENERGY TECHNOLOGY		
AET-106	Photovoltaic Installation I	\$35.00	
AET-107	Photovoltaic Installation II	\$35.00	
	ART		
ART-102	Two-Dimensional Design	\$60.00	
ART-103	Drawing I	\$60.00	
ART-104	Painting I	\$60.00	
ART-115	Photography I	\$60.00	
ART-117X	Printmaking I	\$60.00	
ART-120	Ceramics I	\$75.00	
ART-122	Sculpture I	\$70.00	
ART-203	Drawing II	\$65.00	
ART-204	Painting II	\$65.00	
ART-215	Photography II	\$60.00	
ART-220	Ceramics II	\$80.00	
ART-222	Sculpture II	\$75.00	
	BIOLOGY		
BIO-106L	Unity and Diversity of Living Things: Lab	\$75.00	
BIO-113L	Principles of Biology I: Lab	\$75.00	
BIO-114L	Principles of Biology II: Lab	\$75.00	
BIO-116L	Human Anatomy & Physiology for Allied Health: Lab	\$75.00	
BIO-203L	Human Anatomy & Physiology I: Lab	\$75.00	
BIO-204L	Human Anatomy & Physiology II: Lab	\$75.00	
BIO-205L	Microbiology: Lab	\$100.00	
BIO-210L	Genetics: Lab	\$100.00	
	BIOTECHNOLOGY		
BTC-103L	Forensic Science: Lab	\$100.00	
BTC-201L	Discovery Research: Lab	\$100.00	
BTC-202L	Biomanufacturing: Lab	\$100.00	
	COMPUTER-AIDED DESIGN		
CAD-152	Computer-Aided Design	\$80.00	
CAD-153	Computer-Aided Drafting	\$80.00	
CAD-226	CAD: Architectural	\$80.00	
CAD-228	CAD: Solid Modeling	\$80.00	
CAD-230	BIM for Commercial Architecture	\$80.00	
	CHEMISTRY	Ψ00.00	

Course-Specific Fees			
Course Name	Course Title	FY 26	
CHM-101L	Introductory College Chemistry: Lab	\$75.00	
CHM-103L	General Chemistry I: Lab	\$75.00	
CHM-104L	General Chemistry II: Lab	\$75.00	
CHM-203L	Organic Chemistry I: Lab	\$75.00	
CHM-204L	Organic Chemistry II: Lab	\$75.00	
	COMPUTER SCIENCE		
CSC-102	Introduction to Information Technology	\$30.00	
CSC-109	UNIX/Linux Operating System	\$30.00	
CSC-130	Fundamentals of Programming Design	\$30.00	
CSC-132	Computer Science I	\$30.00	
CSC-134	Introduction to JAVA Programming	\$30.00	
CSC-202	Systems Design and Analysis	\$30.00	
CSC-232	Computer Science II	\$30.00	
	CYBERSECURITY		
CYB-101	Introduction to Cybersecurity	\$30.00	
CYB-210	Ethics in the Information Age	\$30.00	
CYB-224	Ethical Hacking Fundamentals	\$100.00	
CYB-225	Tactical Perimeter Defense	\$70.00	
	DENTAL ASSISTING		
DEN-101	Dental Assisting I	\$30.00	
DEN-101L	Dental Assisting I: Lab	\$475.00	
DEN-104	Dental Radiology	\$375.00	
DEN-104L	Dental Radiology: Lab	\$175.00	
DEN-107	Dental Materials	\$30.00	
DEN-107L	Dental Materials: Lab	\$125.00	
DEN-108	Head, Neck, and Oral Anatomy	\$30.00	
DEN-110	Dental Assisting II	\$30.00	
DEN-110L	Dental Assisting II: Lab	\$250.00	
DEN-115	Dental Office Management	\$30.00	
DEN-120	Dental Specialties	\$30.00	
DEN-130	Dental Assisting Externship I	\$385.00	
DEN-230	Dental Assisting Externship II	\$465.00	
	DENTAL HYGIENE		
DHY-101	Dental Hygiene Theory I	\$30.00	
DHY-102C	Dental Hygiene Clinical I	\$4,000.00	
DHY-104	Dental Radiology	\$30.00	
DHY-104L	Dental Radiology: Lab	\$250.00	
DHY-108	Head, Neck and Oral Anatomy	\$30.00	
DHY-108L	Head, Neck and Oral Anatomy: Lab	\$125.00	
DHY-110	Dental Hygiene Theory II	\$30.00	
DHY-111C	Dental Hygiene Clinical II	\$724.00	
DHY-112	Dental Materials & Procedures	\$30.00	
DHY-112L	Dental Materials & Procedures: Lab	\$150.00	

Course-Specific Fees		
Course Name	Course Title	FY 26
DHY-113	General & Oral Pathology	\$30.00
DHY-116	Dental Pharmacology	\$30.00
DHY-117	Introduction to Periodontics	\$30.00
DHY-201	Dental Hygiene Theory III	\$30.00
DHY-202C	Dental Hygiene Clinical III	\$2,174.00
DHY-203	Periodontics and Advanced Procedures	\$30.00
DHY-204	Pain Management in Dental Hygiene	\$30.00
DHY-204L	Pain Management in Dental Hygiene: Lab	\$400.00
DHY-205	Nutrition and Biochemistry in Dentistry	\$30.00
DHY-210	Community Dental Health	\$30.00
DHY-211	Dental Hygiene Ethics and Jurisprudence	\$30.00
DHY-220	Dental Hygiene Theory IV	\$30.00
DHY-221C	Dental Hygiene Clinical IV	\$774.00
	DANCE	
DNC-103	Hip Hop I	\$65.00
DNC-105	Tap Dance I	\$65.00
DNC-111	Jazz Dance I	\$65.00
DNC-114	Ballet I	\$65.00
DNC-118	Modern Dance I	\$65.00
DNC-203	Hip Hop II	\$65.00
DNC-205	Tap Dance II	\$65.00
DNC-210	Concepts in Human Movement	\$65.00
DNC-211	Jazz Dance II	\$65.00
DNC-214	Ballet II	\$65.00
DNC-215	HCC Dance Company I	\$65.00
DNC-218	Modern Dance II	\$65.00
DNC-225	HCC Dance Company II	\$65.00
DNC-235X	HCC Dance Company III	\$65.00
	ENGINEERING SCIENCE	
EGR-103	Introduction to Engineering Science	\$50.00
EGR-108	Statics	\$40.00
EGR-208L	Systems and Circuits: Lab	\$50.00
EGR-210L	Digital Logic Design: Lab	\$50.00
	ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY	12.2.2
EGT-101	Foundations of Engineering Technology	\$40.00
EGT-136	Mechanics	\$60.00
EGT-150L	Introduction to CNC Programming: Lab	\$50.00
EGT-231	Strength of Materials	\$85.00
EGT-234	Machine Design	\$55.00
EGT-235L	Fluid Power: Lab	\$65.00
EGT-250L	Advanced CNC: Lab	\$50.00
	ELECTRONICS	φυσ.σσ
ELE-101	Industrial Networking	\$65.00

Course-Specific Fees		
Course Name	Course Title	FY 26
ELE-102	Analog Electronics	\$45.00
ELE-105	Microprocessors & Microcontrollers	\$50.00
ELE-106	Digital Electronics	\$45.00
ELE-110	Fundamentals of Electricity	\$45.00
ELE-113	Instrumentation and Process Control	\$45.00
ELE-130	Introduction to Unmanned Systems	\$40.00
ELE-131	UAS Regulations	\$40.00
ELE-132	Mechanics of Unmanned Systems	\$40.00
ELE-204	Electrical Machines	\$45.00
ELE-206	Electronic Communications System	\$50.00
ELE-207	Advanced Electronics/Electricity	\$45.00
ELE-208	Advanced Digital Circuit Design and Analysis	\$45.00
ELE-209	Printed Circuit Board Design and Assembly	\$55.00
ELE-213	Instrumentation and Process Control II	\$55.00
ELE-230	Advanced Unmanned Systems	\$40.00
ELE-235	Advanced Concepts and Applications of Instrumentation and Controls	\$40.00
	ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES	
ENV-201L	Fundamentals of Environmental Science: Lab	\$60.00
	EXERCISE SCIENCE AND HEALTH	<u> </u>
EXS-143	Strength Training	\$20.00
EXS-163	Fitness and Conditioning	\$20.00
EXS-230	Foundations of Exercise and Movement	\$20.00
EXS-232	Concepts of Fitness Testing and Programming	\$20.00
	GRAPHIC DESIGN TECHNOLOGY	· ·
GDT-112	Digital Tools	\$30.00
GDT-116	Digital Imaging	\$30.00
GDT-142	Computer Illustration: Adobe Illustrator	\$30.00
GDT-143	Digital Layout/Prepress	\$30.00
GDT-146	Graphic Design I	\$30.00
GDT-215	Typography	\$30.00
GDT-220	Digital Video and Audio	\$30.00
GDT-246	Graphic Design II	\$30.00
	HEALTH	
HEA-103	Personal Health	\$25.00
HEA-105	First Aid	\$65.00
	HEALTH INFORMATION MANAGEMENT	
HIM-101	Fundamentals of Electronic Health Records	\$25.00
HIM-102	Medical Terminology	\$25.00
HIM-108	Coding I: ICD-10-CM and ICD-10-PCS	\$25.00
HIM-110	Pharmacology and Pathophysiology	\$25.00
HIM-111	Healthcare Delivery Systems	\$25.00
HIM-112L	Electronic Health Records Software Application: Lab	\$75.00
HIM-118	Coding II: CPT & HCPC Coding	\$25.00

Course-Specific Fees			
Course Name	Course Title	FY 26	
HIM-201	Fundamentals of Health Information Management	\$25.00	
HIM-202L	Medical Reimbursement and Insurance Practices: Lab	\$25.00	
HIM-203	Health Laws and Bioethics	\$25.00	
HIM-204	Healthcare Quality and Performance Improvement	\$25.00	
HIM-206	Advanced Coding & Records Analysis	\$100.00	
HIM-220	HIM Leadership and Professional Practices	\$25.00	
HIM-222	Health Info Management Externship	\$25.00	
HIM-240	Health Information Management Capstone	\$25.00	
	INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY		
INT-101	Introduction to Industrial Technology	\$70.00	
INT-106	Welding	\$80.00	
INT-116	Welding Layout and Fabrication	\$125.00	
INT-120	Introduction to OSHA	\$20.00	
INT-206	AWS Welding Certification Preparation	\$80.00	
	INFORMATION SYSTEMS TECHNOLOGY		
IST-108	Microsoft Operating System	\$30.00	
IST-150	PC Tech: Repair and Troubleshooting	\$60.00	
IST-151	PC Tech: Operating Systems	\$60.00	
IST-154	Networking Basics	\$60.00	
IST-155	Networking I	\$80.00	
IST-156	Networking II	\$80.00	
IST-160	Introduction to Security Fundamentals	\$30.00	
IST-166	Computer Forensics I	\$60.00	
IST-173	Database Fundamentals	\$30.00	
IST-261	Server Management I	\$60.00	
IST-266	Computer Forensics II	\$30.00	
IST-276	Network Forensics	\$30.00	
	MATHEMATICS		
MAT-206	Differential Equations	\$40.00	
MAT-208	Linear Algebra	\$40.00	
	MEDICAL LABORATORY TECHNICIAN		
MLT-101L	Introduction to Medical Laboratory Technician: Lab	\$100.00	
MLT-110L	Hematology & Hemostasis: Lab	\$100.00	
MLT-111L	Immunology & Molecular Diagnostics: Lab	\$100.00	
MLT-112L	Clinical Chemistry: Lab	\$100.00	
MLT-202L	Clinical Microbiology: Lab	\$100.00	
MLT-203L	Urinalysis & Body Fluids: Lab	\$100.00	
MLT-204L	Mycology, Parasitology & Virology: Lab	\$100.00	
MLT-205L	Immunohematology/ Serology: Lab	\$100.00	
MLT-210C	MLT Clinical Practicum	\$200.00	
	APPLIED MUSIC	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
MUA-111	Woodwind Instrument I	\$150.00	
MUA-112	Brass Instrument I	\$150.00	

Course-Specific Fees		
Course Name	Course Title	FY 26
MUA-113	String Instrument I	\$150.00
MUA-114	Percussion Instrument I	\$150.00
MUA-115	Electric Guitar I	\$150.00
MUA-116	Classical Guitar I	\$150.00
MUA-117	Bass Guitar I	\$150.00
MUA-118	Piano I	\$150.00
MUA-119	Voice I	\$150.00
MUA-121	Woodwind Instrument I	\$300.00
MUA-122	Brass Instrument I	\$300.00
MUA-123	String Instrument I	\$300.00
MUA-124	Percussion Instrument I	\$300.00
MUA-125	Electric Guitar I	\$300.00
MUA-126	Classical Guitar I	\$300.00
MUA-127	Bass Guitar I	\$300.00
MUA-128	Piano I	\$300.00
MUA-129	Voice I	\$300.00
MUA-151	Woodwind Instrument II	\$150.00
MUA-152	Brass Instrument II	\$150.00
MUA-153	String Instrument II	\$150.00
MUA-154	Percussion Instrument II	\$150.00
MUA-155	Electric Guitar II	\$150.00
MUA-156	Classical Guitar II	\$150.00
MUA-157	Bass Guitar II	\$150.00
MUA-158	Piano II	\$150.00
MUA-161	Woodwind Instrument II	\$300.00
MUA-162	Brass Instrument II	\$300.00
MUA-163	String Instrument II	\$300.00
MUA-164	Percussion Instrument II	\$300.00
MUA-165	Electric Guitar II	\$300.00
MUA-166	Classical Guitar II	\$300.00
MUA-167	Bass Guitar II	\$300.00
MUA-168	Piano II	\$300.00
MUA-179	Voice II	\$150.00
MUA-189	Voice II	\$300.00
MUA-211	Woodwind Instrument III	\$150.00
MUA-212	Brass Instrument III	\$150.00
MUA-213	String Instrument III	\$150.00
MUA-214	Percussion Instrument III	\$150.00
MUA-215	Electric Guitar III	\$150.00
MUA-216	Classical Guitar III	\$150.00
MUA-217	Bass Guitar III	\$150.00
MUA-218	Piano III	\$150.00
MUA-219	Voice III	\$150.00

Course-Specific Fees		
Course Name	Course Title	FY 26
MUA-221	Woodwind Instrument III	\$300.00
MUA-222	Brass Instrument III	\$300.00
MUA-223	String Instrument III	\$300.00
MUA-224	Percussion Instrument III	\$300.00
MUA-225	Electric Guitar III	\$300.00
MUA-226	Classical Guitar III	\$300.00
MUA-227	Bass Guitar III	\$300.00
MUA-228	Piano III	\$300.00
MUA-229	Voice III	\$300.00
MUA-251	Woodwind Instrument IV	\$150.00
MUA-252	Brass Instrument IV	\$150.00
MUA-253	String Instrument IV	\$150.00
MUA-254	Percussion Instrument IV	\$150.00
MUA-255	Electric Guitar IV	\$150.00
MUA-256	Classical Guitar IV	\$150.00
MUA-257	Bass Guitar IV	\$150.00
MUA-258	Piano IV	\$150.00
MUA-261	Woodwind Instrument IV	\$300.00
MUA-262	Brass Instrument IV	\$300.00
MUA-263	String Instrument IV	\$300.00
MUA-264	Percussion Instrument IV	\$300.00
MUA-265	Electric Guitar IV	\$300.00
MUA-266	Classical Guitar IV	\$300.00
MUA-267	Bass Guitar IV	\$300.00
MUA-268	Piano IV	\$300.00
MUA-279	Voice IV	\$150.00
MUA-289	Voice IV	\$300.00
	MUSIC	
MUS-103	Choral Singing I	\$10.00
MUS-104	Choral Singing II	\$10.00
MUS-107	Jazz Band I	\$10.00
MUS-108	Jazz Band II	\$10.00
MUS-116	Guitar Ensemble I	\$10.00
MUS-130	Wind Ensemble I	\$10.00
MUS-131	Wind Ensemble II	\$10.00
MUS-132	Contemporary Music Ensemble I	\$10.00
MUS-133	Contemporary Music Ensemble II	\$10.00
MUS-134	String Ensemble I	\$10.00
MUS-135	String Ensemble II	\$10.00
MUS-143	Aural Skills I	\$10.00
MUS-144	Aural Skills II	\$10.00
MUS-156	Guitar Ensemble II	\$10.00
MUS-203	Choral Singing III	\$10.00

Course-Specific Fees		
Course Name	Course Title	FY 26
MUS-204	Choral Singing IV	\$10.00
MUS-207	Jazz Band III	\$10.00
MUS-208	Jazz Band IV	\$10.00
MUS-216	Guitar Ensemble III	\$10.00
MUS-230	Wind Ensemble III	\$10.00
MUS-231	Wind Ensemble IV	\$10.00
MUS-232	Contemporary Music Ensemble III	\$10.00
MUS-233	Contemporary Music Ensemble IV	\$10.00
MUS-243	Aural Skills III	\$10.00
MUS-244	Aural Skills IV	\$10.00
MUS-256	Guitar Ensemble IV	\$10.00
	NURSING	
NUR-105	Foundations of Nursing	\$1,200.00
NUR-111	Introduction to Practical Nursing	\$675.00
NUR-112	Care of Human Needs	\$600.00
NUR-113	Practical Nursing Through the Lifespan I	\$600.00
NUR-114	Practical Nursing Through the Lifespan II	\$500.00
NUR-115	Practical Nursing Through the Lifespan III	\$500.00
NUR-126	Nursing Care of Women and Infants	\$500.00
NUR-127	Nursing Care of Children	\$500.00
NUR-195	LPN/Paramedic/Military Medic/Corpsman to RN Transition	\$1,700.00
NUR-226	Behavioral Health Nursing	\$500.00
NUR-229	Nursing Care of the Acute and Chronically Ill Adult I	\$500.00
NUR-230	Nursing Care of the Acute and Chronically Ill Adult II	\$500.00
NUR-231	Nursing Care of the Acute and Chronically Ill Adult III	\$500.00
11011 231	PHYSICAL EDUCATION	\$200.00
PED-132	Yoga	\$20.00
PED-198	Fundamental Fitness and Motor Skills	\$20.00
PED-215	Early Childhood Physical Activities	\$20.00
PED-216	Care and Prevention of Athletic Injuries	\$50.00
122 210	PHYSICAL SCIENCE	Ψ.σ.σσ
PHS-104L	Gen Physical Science with Laboratory: Lab	\$40.00
1110 10.12	PHYSICS	Ψ.σ.σσ
PHY-201L	General Physics I: Lab	\$40.00
PHY-202L	General Physics II: Lab	\$40.00
PHY-203L	Principles of Physics I: Lab	\$40.00
PHY-204L	Principles of Physics II: Lab	\$40.00
PHY-205L	Principles of Physics III: Lab	\$40.00
	RADIOGRAPHY	ψ10.00
RAD-101	Radiography I	\$200.00
RAD-102	Radiography II	\$325.00
RAD-103L	Radiographic Positioning I: Lab	\$225.00
RAD-103L	Radiographic Positioning II: Lab	\$325.00

Course-Specific Fees		
Course Name	Course Title	FY 26
RAD-105L	Radiographic Positioning III: Lab	\$225.00
RAD-106C	Clinical Technique I	\$730.00
RAD-108C	Clinical Technique II	\$730.00
RAD-109L	Patient Care for Radiographers: Lab	\$350.00
RAD-190C	Supplemental Clinical Education	\$355.00
RAD-200C	Clinical Practicum	\$730.00
RAD-201	Radiographic Imaging Concepts	\$525.00
RAD-202	Advanced Medical Imaging Concepts	\$200.00
RAD-205C	Clinical Technique III	\$730.00
RAD-211C	Clinical Technique IV	\$730.00
RAD-212	Cross-Sectional Anatomy	\$200.00
RAD-215	Pathology for Imaging Sciences	\$200.00
RAD-216	Mammography for Radiographers	\$200.00
RAD-216AC	Mammography Practicum I	\$200.00
RAD-218	Principles of CT Imaging	\$200.00
RAD-220C	CT Imaging Practicum I	\$250.00
RAD-220AC	CT Imaging Practicum II	\$250.00
RAD-222	Principles of MR Imaging	\$200.00
RAD-224C	MRI Clinical Practicum I	\$250.00
RAD-224AC	MRI Clinical Practicum II	\$250.00
	SIMULATION & DIGITAL ENTERTAINMENT	
SDE-102	2D Animation and Interactive Design	\$30.00
SDE-104	Game Design & Programming I	\$30.00
SDE-130	Introduction to Object Oriented Programming	\$30.00
SDE-201	Mobile Applications Design and Development	\$30.00
SDE-203	3D and Advanced Animation	\$30.00
SDE-205	Game Design & Programming II	\$30.00
SDE-207	Multimedia Project Development	\$30.00
222 20.	THEATER	420.00
THR-112	Costume Design	\$35.00
THR-115	Introduction to Theater Makeup	\$100.00
THR-120	Theater Practicum I	\$65.00
THR-121	Theater Practicum II	\$65.00
THR-122	Theater Practicum III	\$65.00
THR-123	Theater Practicum IV	\$65.00
THR-207	Stage Craft	\$65.00
	TRANSPORTATION - COMMERCIAL VEHICLE	\$52.00
TRK-115	Commercial Vehicle Skills Application	\$1,850.00
	WORLD WIDE WEB	
WEB-101	Web Design I	\$30.00
WEB-110	Web Design II	\$30.00
WEB-115	Web Developer I	\$30.00
WEB-210	Web Developer II	\$30.00

Course-Specific Fees		
Course Name	Course Title	FY 26
WEB-215	JavaScript and Multimedia	\$30.00
WEB-220	Introduction to Content Management Systems	\$30.00